¢8l

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
81 21 12-3501035 45 5411 0862 2 2 ITpyxuHa cTsSKHAsE KOJIOAOK Shoe return spring
22 3151-3502030-10 454321 2198 2 2 [MnacTriHA OTTOPHBIX MATBIIEB KOJOIOK Shoe anchor pin plate
23 3151-3502068-10 454321 2201 4 4 [Tane1 oropHbIii KOJOTOK Shoe anchor pin
24 M-2067-C 454311 0003 4 4 Yalka OpyKuMHasl IPYKUHbI KOJTOIOK HUXKHSIS Shoe spring lower pressure cup
25 3151-3501090-10 4543212192 2 2 Kononka ¢ ¢pukiMoHHO#N HakIalKo# nepeaHsisi B coope Front shoe with friction lining in assy
26 20-3501105 454311 0571 2 2 Haknanka ¢hpukiimoHHas iepeiHeii KOJIOAKN Front shoe friction lining
27 69-2304084 454315 0540 2 2 IMpoknanka MmaciooTpaxaresst Oil slinger gasket
28 3151-3502046-10 454321 2200 2 2 LunuHap KonecHbIit Wheel cylinder
29 3151-3502058 454321 0898 4 4 Konmnak 3a1UTHBII KOJIECHOTO WJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder protective cover
30 3151-3501048 4543212189 2 2 Koaman neperyckHO# KOJIECHOTO IMJIMHIPA Wheel cylinder bleeder valve
31 69-3507068 454315 0924 4 4 CrepxeHb Yalluek Mpy>XMHbI KOJOI0K Shoe spring cup stem
32 469-3501049 454316 2534 2 2 Konmnauok nepemnyckHOro KjianaHa KOJIECHOTO LMIUHAPA Wheel cylinder bleeder valve cap
33 252135-T12 459816 6046 4 4 [ai16a 8 mpyxuHHasK Spring washer 8
34 201452-1129 459346 1518 4 4 bonar M8x12 Bolt M8x12
35 252137-112 459815 6068 4 4 [lai16a 12 mpyxxuHHas Spring washer 12
36 250515-1129 459553 1060 4 4 laiika M 12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
IHoarpymna 3504. Ilexans ¥ NpUBOA MeXaHHU3MA YNPABJIEHHSA TOPMO3aMH
Subgroup 3504. Brake Pedal and Control Linkage
82 1 M-2472-A 454311 0294 1 1 [pyxuHa oTTsIKHAs Return spring
2 258054-1129 459871 1068 3 3 L muaT 4x32 Cotter 4x32
3 450-1602017 453111 0485 2 2 [ait6a yrnopHast Thrust washer
4 3741-1602059 45 3135 1456 1 1 [aii6a HaxKMMHast Pressure spring
5 452-3504010-10 45 3111 5381 1 1 Ilemams TOopMO3a cO BTYJIKOIT B cOope Brake pedal with bushing in assy
6 3741-3504012 45 3135 0040 1 1 Brynka nenanu Pedal bushing
7 452-3504028 453111 5384 1 1 Ocb neganu Pedal axle
8 258038-1129 459871 1049 4 4 rmmmnT 3,2x16 Cotter 3.2x16
9 450-1602113-A 453111 7492 2 2 Buika Fork
10 260034-1129 459862 1035 4 4 Manewu 8x25 Pin 8x25
11 250611-1129 459553 1256 2 2 laiika M8x1 Nut M8x1
12 452-3504062 453111 5390 1 1 Tsara npuBona Linkage rod
13 452-3504031 45 3111 5385 2 2 Mydra 911 Rod coupling
14 452-1602164 453111 0524 1 1 YIu10THUTENb TATH Rod seal
15 452-1602166 453111 0526 1 1 KoJ1b110 YIIOTHUTEIBHOE TATH Rod sealing ring



981

17

10

18

19

20

21

22

23

452-3504060

258038-M29

260034-MN29
452-3504064-01
452-2304016
258977-MN29

450-1602047
452-3504057

1.1.U6

10

1"
12

258038-M29 J

450-1602113-A

260034-MN29
1 M-2472-A

250611-M29

@

2 258054-M29 =

452-3504062
452-3504031

3 450-1602017

452-1602164

//——

4 3741-1602059

452-1602166

@@

5 452-3504010-10

240818-MN29

6 3741-3504012

452-3504028

8 258038-M29
10 260034-MN29

2 258054-M29 N 8 258038-M29

10 260034-MN29

Puc. 82. Iemanp 1 mprBoa MeXxaHKW3Ma yrpaBjieHus: TopMo3aMu (3504)

Fig. 82. Brake pedal and control linkage (3504)



LI

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
82 16 240818-1129 459642 1016 2 2 Bunrt 4x12 Screw 4x12
17 452-3504060 45 3111 5806 1 1 Tsra Rod
18 452-3504064-01 4531115389 1 1 Ban peruara Lever shaft
19 452-2304016 4531110916 2 2 Brynka Bana peluara Lever shaft bushing
20 258977-1129 459852 1077 1 1 tudt 8x36 Set pin 8x36
21 450-1602047 45 3111 0496 1 1 Haknanka nepanu Pedal cover plate
22 452-3504057 453111 5389 1 1 Pbryar Lever
23 1.1.116 459167 4063 1 1 Ipecc-maciieHka Grease fitting
IMoarpynna 3505. Lluaunap riaBHblil rHAPABIHYECKHX TOPMO30B
Subgroup 3505. Hydraulic Brake Master Cylinder
83 1 3151-3505009 45 4321 0066 1 1 LvnvHap riaBHBINA THAPABIMYECKUX TOPMO30B C CUTHATBHBIM Hydraulic brake master cylinder with warning
YCTPOIICTBOM B cOope device in assy
2 252137-112 459816 6068 4 4 [aii6a 12 npyxuHHas Spring washer 12
3 201540-1129 459346 1598 4 4 Bont M12x30 Bolt M12x30
4 252156-112 459816 6007 2 2 [ait6a 10 npyXuHHas Spring washer 10
5 250512-1129 459553 1057 2 2 laiixka M 10 Nut M10
6 469-3505137 454316 2406 1 1 TpyOka OT BTOpUYHOI KaMephl TJIABHOTO IIMJIMHIPA K Pipe from master cylinder secondary chamber
CHUTHaJIbHOMY YCTPOMCTBY B cOOpe to warning device in assy
7 469-3505135 454316 2404 1 1 TpyOka OT MepBUYHOI KaMephl TJIABHOTO IIWJIMHIPA K Pipe from master cylinder primary chamber to
CUTHAJIbHOMY YCTPOMCTBY B cOOpe warning device in assy
8 3741-3510210 45 3135 0064 1 1 KponiTeitH BAKyyMHOTO YCHIJIATES Vacuum booster bracket
9 250514-11 459553 0059 4 4 laiixka M 12 Nut M12
10 51-3506013 453114 2180 2 2 IIpoknanka mTylepa rj1aBHOTo HUIMHIPa Master cylinder union gasket
11 20-3506005 454311 0229 2 2 LItyuep rnaBHoOro UMJIMHApA Master cylinder union
12 252037-1129 459811 1255 1 1 [aii6a 6 Washer 6
13 201426-1129 459346 1512 1 1 Bont M6x35 Bolt M6x35
84 14 3151-3505010 454321 0064 1 1 [lunuHap riaBHbBIA B cOope Master cylinder in assy
15 469-3505023 45 4316 2856 1 1 BuHT nepxaresnsi Npy>XXUHbI TEPBUYHOTO MOPLIHS Primary piston spring retainer screw
16 469-3505021 454316 2061 1 1 Jepxarteib IpyKUHbBI IEPBUYHOTO TTOPIITHS Primary piston spring retainer
17 469-3505020 45 4316 2060 1 1 [IpyXuHa BO3BpaTHasi MEPBUYHOTO MOPILIHS Primary piston return spring
18 469-3505048 454316 2064 1 1 [lai16a yropHast IepBUYHOTO MOPIITHS Primary piston thrust washer
19 24-10-3502051 454313 9832 2 2 Kosnb1o yrutotHuTe IbHOE IEPBUYHOTO U BTOPUYHOTO MOPLIHEN Primary and secondary piston sealing ring
20 469-3505029 454316 2057 1 1 [MopiieHb NepBUYHBII Primary piston
21 469-3505030 454316 2058 2 2 [Ilait6a mepBUYHOTO ¥ BTOPUYHOTO MOPIITHEH Primary and secondary piston washer



881

6 469-3505137

7 469-3505135

8 3741-3510210

9 250514-N

10 51-3506013

11 20-3506005

12 252037-M29

3151-3505009

13  201426-NM29
2 252137-N2

3 201540-M29

4 252156-M2

5 250512-N29

Puc. 83. Llunuuap riaBHbII ruapaBindeckux Topmo3os (3505)/1
Fig. 83. Hydraulic brake master cylinder (3505)/1



28

29

30

3

32
33

34

35

36
37

38

23

22

21

39

403-3505126-01

3151-3505110

3151-3505108

3151-3505115

3151-3505118
469-3505019

469-3505024

469-3505018

3151-3505038

ARKXAARY X XRARMOYX
NORNAONY

469-3505117

469-3505131

3151-3505010
469-3505023

469-3505021

469-3505020

- 469-3505048
/// 24-10-3502051

r 469-3505029

|

| /// 469-3505030

L~

469-3505022

469-3505035

469-3505030

469-3505042

24

25
26

27

19

469-3505035

469-3505022
469-3505028
469-3505033
469-3505032

3151-3505015
24-10-3505051

681

Puc. 84. Llunuuap riaBHbIM TUApaBIMYEcKUX TOpMO30B (3505)/2
Fig. 84. Hydraulic brake master cylinder (3505)/2





